UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LD1117E                                     LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 13
Copyright © 2010 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R102-040.A
LOW DROP FIXED AND
ADJUSTABLE POSITIVE
VOLTAGE REGULATORS
 DESCRIPTION

* Available In ±1%(at 25°C) And 2% In All Temperature Range
* Low Current Consumption
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Lead Free Halogen Free
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
LD1117EL-xx-AA3- -  LD1117EG-xx-AA3- -  SOT-223
LD1117EL-xx-AB3- -  LD1117EG-xx-AB3- -  SOT-89
LD1117EL-xx-TA3- -  LD1117EG-xx-TA3- -  TO-220
LD1117EL-xx-TF3- -  LD1117EG-xx-TF3- -  TO-220F
LD1117EL-xx-TN3- -  LD1117EG-xx-TN3- -  TO-252
LD1117EL-xx-TQ2- -  LD1117EG-xx-TQ2- -  TO-263
LD1117EL-xx-TQ3- -  LD1117EG-xx-TQ3- -  TO-263-3
A: GOI
B: OGI
C: GIO
D: IGO
LD1117EL-xx-S08- -  LD1117EG-xx-S08- -  SOP-8 GOOIxOOx
R: Tape Reel
T: Tube
Note: Pin Assignment: I:VIN  O:VOUT  G:GND
LD1117E                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD 2 of 13
www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R102-040.A
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-89
SOT-223
TO-220
TO-220F
TO-252
TO-263
TO-263-3
12 :1.2V
15 :1.5V
18 :1.8V
25 :2.5V
2J :2 .85V
30 :3.0V
33 :3.3V
36 :3.6V
50 :5.0V
AD :ADJ
 PIN CONFIGURATION of SOP-8
1 NC
VIN
GND
VOUT
VOUT
VOUT
VOUT
NC
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
LD1117E                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD 3 of 13
www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R102-040.A
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
LD1117E                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD 4 of 13
www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R102-040.A
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
DC Input Voltage VIN 18 V
Power Dissipation PD Internally limited
Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C